Further, since the Net Proceeds of the Issue are proposed to be utilised towards the purposes set forth above, and not for
implementing any specific project, the following disclosure requirements under Schedule VII of the SEBI ICDR Regulations
are not applicable: (i) break-up of cost of the project, (ii) means of financing such project, and (iii) proposed deployment status
of the proceeds at each stage of the project.

There are no material existing or anticipated transactions in relation to the utilisation of the Net Proceeds entered into or to be
entered into by our Company with our Promoters, Promoter Group, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and/or Senior
Management.

80

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our capitalisation statement and the total borrowings, on a consolidated basis, as at September
30, 2023 derived from the Unaudited September 2023 Results and as adjusted for the Issue. This table should be read in
conjunction with “Financial Information” and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results
of Operations” on pages 259 and 87, respectively.

(₹ in crores)
Particulars Pre-Issue as at September 30, 2023 As adjusted for the Issue(1)

Debt

Non-current borrowings 954 954
Current borrowings 2,577 2,577
Total Debt (A) 3,531 3,531
Equity

Equity Share Capital 80 98
Other Equity 2,056 3,038
Non-controlling interests (0) 0
Total Equity (B) 2,136 3,136
Total Capitalization (A + B) 5,667 6,667
Total Debt/total Equity (A) / (B) 1.65 1.13

(1) For details of changes made in the capital structure post September 30, 2023, see “Capital Structure” on page 81.

81

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The Equity Share capital of our Company as on the date of this Placement Document is set forth below:

(In ₹, except share data)
Particulars Aggregate value at face value (except for

securities premium account)
A AUTHORIZED SHARE CAPITAL
 75,00,00,000 Equity Shares (of face value of ₹ 2 each) 1,50,00,00,000

B ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL BEFORE THE ISSUE
 39,91,16,175 Equity Shares (of face value of ₹ 2 each) 79,82,32,350